Issuer Hexagon Aktiebolag

Holder
BlackRock,

Instrument

Before the transaction

T

-
&

Inc

Transaction

After the transaction

Quantity

Percentage

. Borsinformation

Common Stock

Data not given*
Data not given*

Buy
20/09/2019
5 %

18,299,765
0
18,299,765

5.00195 %
0%
3.60946 %

Resulting distribution of total

holdings

Total

Percentage of voting Number of underlying
rights: shares:

3.60946 % 18,299,765

0.14219 % 720,892

0.06947 % 352,231

3.82112 % 19,372,888

Chain of controlling companies

194,029
920,398
8,112,200
77,657
487,699
3,681,413
3,084,447
12,339
2,901
273,412
191,517
728,169
1,547,452
15,873
43,382

Group total holdings

Published

0.03827
0.18154
1.60006
0.01532
0.09619
0.72613
0.60838
0.00243
0.00057
0.05393
0.03777
0.14362
0.30522
0.00313
0.00856

23/09/2019 17:16

Contact

Jana Blumenstein

BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd

BlackRock Investment Management, LLC

BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited
BlackRock International Limited

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association
BlackRock Fund Advisors

BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.

BlackRock Asset Management North Asia Limited
BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG
BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited
BlackRock Advisors, LLC

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited

BlackRock (Singapore) Limited

BlackRock (Netherlands) B.V.

19,372,888
3.82112

+44 20 7743 3650 emeadisclosures@blackrock.com

*Source of information has chosen not to submit the data
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