

Issuer Hexagon Aktiebolag

Holder

BlackRock, Inc

Instrument

Instrument Common Stock

Before the transaction

Data not given* Voting rights Data not given*

Transaction

Reason for major shareholding notification Buy

20/09/2019

Limit for number of shares

After the transaction

Quantity

Shares 18,299,765

Directly held voting rights

18,299,765 Indirectly held voting rights

Percentage

Directly held shares 5.00195 % Directly held voting rights 0 % Indirectly held voting rights 3.60946 %

Resulting distribution of total

holdings

Percentage of voting

rights:

Number of underlying shares:

Shares 3.60946 %

18,299,765

Instruments - FITA Ch. 4, section 2, first

0.14219 % 720,892

Instruments - FITA Ch. 4, section 2, first paragraph, line 3

- Physically settled

- Cash settled 0.06947 % 352,231

3.82112 % 19.372.888 Total

Chain of controlling companies

Voting rights % Voting rights Company

194,029	0.03827	BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd
920,398	0.18154	BlackRock Investment Management, LLC
8,112,200	1.60006	BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited
77,657	0.01532	BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited
487,699	0.09619	BlackRock International Limited
3,681,413	0.72613	BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association
3,084,447	0.60838	BlackRock Fund Advisors
12,339	0.00243	BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.
2,901	0.00057	BlackRock Asset Management North Asia Limited
273,412	0.05393	BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG
191,517	0.03777	BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited
728,169	0.14362	BlackRock Advisors, LLC
1,547,452	0.30522	BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited
15,873	0.00313	BlackRock (Singapore) Limited
43,382	0.00856	BlackRock (Netherlands) B.V.
_		

Group total holdings

Voting rights 19,372,888 Percentage of voting rights 3.82112

Published

23/09/2019 17:16

Contact

Name Jana Blumenstein

+44 20 7743 3650 Email emeadisclosures@blackrock.com

*Source of information has chosen not to submit the data